RESOLUTION NO. R-30-2020

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GREEN COVE SPRINGS, FLORIDA AMENDING THE FISCAL YEAR 2019-2020 OPERATING BUDGETS, RECOGNIZING UNANTICIPATED REVENUES AND EXPENSES IN THE SPECIAL REVENUE BUILDING DEPARTMENT FUND AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

WHEREAS, it is necessary to increase the Fiscal Year 2019-2020 Special Revenue Building Department Fund budget to reflect revenues and expenses associated with unanticipated revenues from residential and commercial building permit fees, building inspection fees, residential plan review fees and school impact fees and to fund unanticipated expenditures and;

WHEREAS, it is necessary to hold a public hearing to approve the amendment to the Special Revenue Building Department Fund to recognize unanticipated revenues and unanticipated expenditures for the fiscal year ending September 30, 2020 and;

WHEREAS, interim budget adjustments are necessary for changes in expenditures and revenues during the period.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GREEN COVE SPRINGS AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That the interim budget adjustment of revenues and expenditures as indicated on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof, are hereby authorized and approved.

DONE AND RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GREEN COVE SPRINGS, FLORIDA, IN DUPLICATE, IN REGULAR SESSION THIS 10TH DAY OF NOVEMBER 2020.

CITY OF GREEN COVE SPRINGS, FLORIDA

B. Van Royal, Mayor

ATTEST:

Erin West, City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM ONLY:

_

L. J. Arnold III, City Attorney